NOW, THEREFORE, based on the foregoing recitals, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Compensation. 

Section 3, Compensation, of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Compensation to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed Twenty-Five Million Six 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($25,600,000). County shall compensate Contractor for services as 

set forth in Exhibit B, Fiscal Provisions. 

2. Administrative Services. 

Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the County authorizes 

reimbursement to Contractor for administrative services necessary to support program